

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 18494, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION congratulating Northeast High School on the occasion of its 100th Anniversary Celebration.

RESOLUTION NO. 18494, May 5, 2014

INTRODUCED BY Scott Burnett, Theresa Garza Ruiz, and Crystal Williams, County Legislators

WHEREAS, Northeast High School, located at 415 Van Brunt Boulevard in Kansas City, Missouri, is celebrating its 100th Anniversary with a 100 Year Festival to be held May 17, 2014, at the school; and,

WHEREAS, Northeast High School, a school in the Kansas City Public School District, is a comprehensive 7th - 12th grade school; and,

WHEREAS, the four-story structure was built in 1914 and deemed one of the great structures of its time; and,

WHEREAS, today Northeast High School houses a diverse population of nearly 1,100 students with a teaching staff of 60 faculty members; and,

WHEREAS, Northeast High School is blessed with an active Alumni Association made up of business owners, educators, and civic leaders who have supported the student body with scholarships and

File #: 18494, Version: 0

opportunities to achieve their post high school goals; and,

WHEREAS, in addition to the 100 Year Festival, the Alumni Association is hosting a reception for alumni and special guests to be held May 16, 2014, at the Kansas City Museum; and,

WHEREAS, Northeast High School students, faculty, administration, and alumni are proud of its mission to ensure that students excel academically and professionally, conduct themselves with moral integrity, and succeed as resilient global citizens.; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the Legislature hereby recognizes Northeast High School on the occasion of its 100th Anniversary Celebration and extends best wishes for the future.

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

File #: 18494, Version: 0		
Chief Deputy County Counselor		County Counselor
Certificate of Pass	sage	
		resolution, Resolution No. 18494 of May 5, 2014, was duly n County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:
Yeas	<u>8</u>	Nays0
Abstaining	0	Absent <u>0</u>
Excused	1	
Date		Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature